TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven Myers & Associates Inc.		06/18/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SM&A	
Street Address:	4695 MacArthur Court, 8th Floor	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132238	QUICKSTART
Registration Number:	2394627	SM&A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 567-6700

Email: IPPROSECUTION@ORRICK.COM
Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13366.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel B. Stone

Total Attachments: 2 source=SM&A#page1.tif source=SM&A#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0317

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEVEN MYERS & ASSOCIATES INC., a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), is the owner of United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,132,238

of January 27, 1998 for the mark QUICKSTART and United States Service Mark

Registration No. 2,394,627 of October 17, 2000 for the mark SM&A.

WHEREAS, SM&A, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

California with an address of 4695 MacArthur Court, 8th Floor, Newport Beach,

California 92660 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the above-identified

service marks and registrations and the goodwill of the business associated

therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration

paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the

Assignee, the above-identified service marks and service mark registrations,

together with the goodwill of the business associated with those service marks and

service mark registrations, and the right to sue for past, present and future

infringement of any of the foregoing and the right to collect and own any monetary

or other damages as a result thereof.

The Assignor further agrees that it shall, at the request and expense of

Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver all documents and instruments as may

DOCSOC1:148508.1

13366-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0318

be reasonably required to evidence or effectuate the conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery to the Assignee of the above-referenced service marks and service mark registrations.

STEVEN MYERS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

By____(Signature)

Steve D. Handy

(Printed Name)

Vice President, Corporate Controller
(Title)

-2-

RECORDED: 07/16/2004